
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 CASEY, Ben Cooperative Middl 11.96

2 BELLEROSE, John Nottingham Schoo 12.04

3 HINES, Deagan Rundlett Middle S 12.06

4 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 12.29

5 D'ANDREA, Tony Dover MS 12.36

6 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.37

7 PAPPAS, John West Running Bro 12.38

8 KITCHEL, Liam Lebanon Jr High 12.41

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CASEY, Ben Cooperative Middl 11.86  (NW)q 3(1)

2 KITCHEL, Liam Lebanon Jr High 11.96  (NW)q 1(1)

3 BELLEROSE, John Nottingham Schoo 12.16  (NW)q 2(1)

4 HINES, Deagan Rundlett Middle S 12.26  (NW)q 1(2)

5 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.31  (NW)q 3(2)

6 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 12.31  (NW)q 1(3)

7 D'ANDREA, Tony Dover MS 12.36  (NW)q 3(3)

8 PAPPAS, John West Running Bro 12.43  (NW)q 2(2)

9 SURGENTO, Sam Ross A. Lurgio MS 12.44  (NW) 1(4)

10 NADEAU, Carter Indian River Scho 12.47  (NW) 2(3)

11 RICHARDS, Landon Inter-Lakes Middle 12.48  (NW) 3(4)

12 MUSSULMAN, Dana Heronfield Acade 12.51  (NW) 2(4)

13 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 12.52  (NW) 2(5)

14 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 12.76  (NW) 2(6)

15 SAYSAW, Thomas Rundlett Middle S 12.80  (NW) 3(5)

16 AGUOCHA, Praise Hanover 12.83  (NW) 1(5)

17 JOHNS, Tucker Monadnock Middl 12.83  (NW) 3(6)

18 JEWETT, Max Heronfield Acade 12.84  (NW) 1(6)

19 PISTEY, Theo Dover MS 12.85  (NW) 3(7)

20 DUREPO, Davie ST.Joe's Manches 13.13  (NW) 1(7)

SANTANGELO, Eric Kingswood Region NT  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KITCHEL, Liam Lebanon Jr High 11.96q

2 HINES, Deagan Rundlett Middle S 12.26q

3 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 12.31q

4 SURGENTO, Sam Ross A. Lurgio MS 12.44

5 AGUOCHA, Praise Hanover 12.83

6 JEWETT, Max Heronfield Acade 12.84

7 DUREPO, Davie ST.Joe's Manches 13.13

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 BELLEROSE, John Nottingham Schoo 12.16q

2 PAPPAS, John West Running Bro 12.43q

3 NADEAU, Carter Indian River Scho 12.47

4 MUSSULMAN, Dana Heronfield Acade 12.51

5 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 12.52

6 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 12.76

SANTANGELO, Eric Kingswood Region NT

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CASEY, Ben Cooperative Middl 11.86q

2 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 12.31q

3 D'ANDREA, Tony Dover MS 12.36q

4 RICHARDS, Landon Inter-Lakes Middle 12.48

5 SAYSAW, Thomas Rundlett Middle S 12.80

6 JOHNS, Tucker Monadnock Middl 12.83

7 PISTEY, Theo Dover MS 12.85

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CASEY, Ben Cooperative Middl 25.37  (NW) 2(1)

2 NADEAU, Carter Indian River Scho 25.45  (NW) 3(1)

3 SURGENTO, Sam Ross A. Lurgio MS 25.55  (NW) 3(2)

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 25.57  (NW) 3(3)

5 JORDAN, Konnor Inter-Lakes Middle 25.61  (NW) 2(2)

6 MUSSULMAN, Dana Heronfield Acade 25.68  (NW) 3(4)

7 D'ANDREA, Tony Dover MS 26.07  (NW) 2(3)

8 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 26.13  (NW) 3(5)

9 PAPPAS, John West Running Bro 26.40  (NW) 3(6)

10 PISTEY, Theo Dover MS 26.43  (NW) 2(4)

11 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 26.47  (NW) 2(5)

12 JEWETT, Max Heronfield Acade 26.57  (NW) 1(1)

13 FODEN, Alejandro Hillside Middle Sc 26.69  (NW) 2(6)

14 JOHNS, Tucker Monadnock Middl 26.69  (NW) 1(2)

15 SAYSAW, Thomas Rundlett Middle S 26.85  (NW) 2(7)

16 ROCHE, Liam Litchfield Middle S 27.14  (NW) 1(3)

17 PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle 27.21  (NW) 3(7)

18 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 27.27  (NW) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JEWETT, Max Heronfield Acade 26.57

2 JOHNS, Tucker Monadnock Middl 26.69

3 ROCHE, Liam Litchfield Middle S 27.14

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CASEY, Ben Cooperative Middl 25.37

2 JORDAN, Konnor Inter-Lakes Middle 25.61
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 D'ANDREA, Tony Dover MS 26.07

4 PISTEY, Theo Dover MS 26.43

5 MCENNIS, Victor Milford Middle Sch 26.47

6 FODEN, Alejandro Hillside Middle Sc 26.69

7 SAYSAW, Thomas Rundlett Middle S 26.85

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NADEAU, Carter Indian River Scho 25.45

2 SURGENTO, Sam Ross A. Lurgio MS 25.55

3 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 25.57

4 MUSSULMAN, Dana Heronfield Acade 25.68

5 MCCOY, Will Hollis Brookline Mi 26.13

6 PAPPAS, John West Running Bro 26.40

7 PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle 27.21

8 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 27.27

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCOPEL, Max Barrington Middle 56.01 3(1)

2 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 56.71 3(2)

3 PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle 57.04 3(3)

4 CASSETTY, Austin Merrimack Middle 57.37 3(4)

5 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 57.39 2(1)

6 PETTINGILL, Cam Timberlane Middle 57.97 3(5)

7 KITCHEL, Liam Lebanon Jr High 58.75 3(6)

8 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 59.05 2(2)

9 MOHAMED, Mozamel Rundlett Middle S 59.13 3(7)

10 DESHARNAIS, Ryder Lebanon Jr High 59.18 2(3)

11 MILLER, Miles Bow Memorial Sch 59.28 2(4)

12 DILLON, Nathan Hampton Academ 59.74 1(1)

13 PLASKIEWICZ, Wade Keene Middle Sch 59.87 2(5)

14 HIRSCH, Devin Mountain View Mi 1:00.22 2(6)

15 MARAVICH, Josh Dover MS 1:00.44 1(2)

16 DOHERTY, Kevin Hillside Middle Sc 1:00.54 3(8)

17 NORMYLE, Brady Hood MS 1:01.04 2(7)

18 LAROSE, Dominic Sacred Heart Sch 1:01.17 1(3)

19 DAILY, Thatcher Amherst Middle S 1:01.20 2(8)

20 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 1:02.27 1(4)

21 ECKNER-NAYLOR, Hunter Hopkinton Hawks 1:02.47 1(5)

22 HOESCH, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 1:02.55 1(6)

23 SEVERANCE, Kyle Chester Academy 1:05.27 1(7)

MORTON, Gavin Keene Middle Sch NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DILLON, Nathan Hampton Academ 59.74

2 MARAVICH, Josh Dover MS 1:00.44

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 LAROSE, Dominic Sacred Heart Sch 1:01.17

4 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 1:02.27

5 ECKNER-NAYLOR, Hunter Hopkinton Hawks 1:02.47

6 HOESCH, Jacob Hollis Brookline Mi 1:02.55

7 SEVERANCE, Kyle Chester Academy 1:05.27

MORTON, Gavin Keene Middle Sch NT

Section 2 of 3

1 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 57.39

2 MANLEY, Dylan Hollis Brookline Mi 59.05

3 DESHARNAIS, Ryder Lebanon Jr High 59.18

4 MILLER, Miles Bow Memorial Sch 59.28

5 PLASKIEWICZ, Wade Keene Middle Sch 59.87

6 HIRSCH, Devin Mountain View Mi 1:00.22

7 NORMYLE, Brady Hood MS 1:01.04

8 DAILY, Thatcher Amherst Middle S 1:01.20

Section 3 of 3

1 SCOPEL, Max Barrington Middle 56.01

2 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 56.71

3 PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle 57.04

4 CASSETTY, Austin Merrimack Middle 57.37

5 PETTINGILL, Cam Timberlane Middle 57.97

6 KITCHEL, Liam Lebanon Jr High 58.75

7 MOHAMED, Mozamel Rundlett Middle S 59.13

8 DOHERTY, Kevin Hillside Middle Sc 1:00.54

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JOSLYLN, Peyton Monadnock Middl 2:10.17 2(1)

2 STURTZ, Sully Keene Middle Sch 2:13.33 2(2)

3 CONLEY, Josiah Rundlett Middle S 2:14.17 2(3)

4 JOHNSON, Clayton Barrington Middle 2:14.35 2(4)

5 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 2:20.60 2(5)

6 COSGROVE, Owen Cooperative Middl 2:21.09 2(6)

7 PLUMBLY, Shane Hudson 2:21.21 1(1)

8 MEHRA, Safir Hanover 2:24.21 2(7)

9 FRYE, Sam Northwood 2:28.27 2(8)

10 YOUNG, Erik WMRMS Spartans 2:28.54 1(2)

11 LECLERC, Zander Laconia Middle Sc 2:28.75 1(3)

12 SUTHERLAND, George Sant Bani Middle 2:30.63 1(4)

13 AYOTTE, Dean Rundlett Middle S 2:32.03 1(5)

14 O'CONNER, Brady Milford Middle Sch 2:32.18 1(6)

15 BROWN, Parker Hood MS 2:32.95 1(7)

16 BRUNJES, Jacob Monadnock Middl 2:34.82 2(9)

17 PHEMESTER, Braden ST.Joe's Manches 2:36.72 1(8)

PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle NT 2

ST PIERRE, Luke Fall Mountain Juni NT 1

JEWELL, Brady Belmont Middle Sc NT 1
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

MILLER, Miles Bow Memorial Sch NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PLUMBLY, Shane Hudson 2:21.21

2 YOUNG, Erik WMRMS Spartans 2:28.54

3 LECLERC, Zander Laconia Middle Sc 2:28.75

4 SUTHERLAND, George Sant Bani Middle 2:30.63

5 AYOTTE, Dean Rundlett Middle S 2:32.03

6 O'CONNER, Brady Milford Middle Sch 2:32.18

7 BROWN, Parker Hood MS 2:32.95

8 PHEMESTER, Braden ST.Joe's Manches 2:36.72

ST PIERRE, Luke Fall Mountain Juni NT

JEWELL, Brady Belmont Middle Sc NT

Section 2 of 2

1 JOSLYLN, Peyton Monadnock Middl 2:10.17

2 STURTZ, Sully Keene Middle Sch 2:13.33

3 CONLEY, Josiah Rundlett Middle S 2:14.17

4 JOHNSON, Clayton Barrington Middle 2:14.35

5 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 2:20.60

6 COSGROVE, Owen Cooperative Middl 2:21.09

7 MEHRA, Safir Hanover 2:24.21

8 FRYE, Sam Northwood 2:28.27

9 BRUNJES, Jacob Monadnock Middl 2:34.82

PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle NT

MILLER, Miles Bow Memorial Sch NT

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 STURTZ, Sully Keene Middle Sch 4:43.30 2(1)

2 JOSLYLN, Peyton Monadnock Middl 4:47.72 2(2)

3 CONLEY, Josiah Rundlett Middle S 4:47.91 2(3)

4 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 4:59.44 2(4)

5 WELCH, Owen Cooperative Middl 5:01.89 2(5)

6 LOMAX, Namo South Hampton B 5:02.18 2(6)

7 MORTON, Gavin Keene Middle Sch 5:05.29 2(7)

8 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 5:07.53 2(8)

9 MEHRA, Safir Hanover 5:08.10 2(9)

10 MORTIMER, Jack Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:11.01 2(10)

11 CROSBY, Logan Rochester Middle 5:14.70 2(11)

12 YAGER, Jackson Keene Middle Sch 5:20.61 1(1)

13 BRUNJES, Jacob Monadnock Middl 5:28.74 1(2)

14 LECLERC, Zander Laconia Middle Sc 5:33.81 1(3)

15 YOUNGS, Patrick Plymouth Element 5:36.71 1(4)

16 YOUNGS, Samuel Plymouth Element 5:37.59 1(5)

17 BROWN, Parker Hood MS 5:37.96 1(6)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
18 PHEMESTER, Braden ST.Joe's Manches 5:41.18 1(7)

19 BENTLEY, Jed Monadnock Middl 5:48.55 1(8)

20 MOUSSEAU, Holden Laconia Middle Sc 5:50.64 1(9)

COSGROVE, Owen Cooperative Middl NT 1

PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 YAGER, Jackson Keene Middle Sch 5:20.61

2 BRUNJES, Jacob Monadnock Middl 5:28.74

3 LECLERC, Zander Laconia Middle Sc 5:33.81

4 YOUNGS, Patrick Plymouth Element 5:36.71

5 YOUNGS, Samuel Plymouth Element 5:37.59

6 BROWN, Parker Hood MS 5:37.96

7 PHEMESTER, Braden ST.Joe's Manches 5:41.18

8 BENTLEY, Jed Monadnock Middl 5:48.55

9 MOUSSEAU, Holden Laconia Middle Sc 5:50.64

COSGROVE, Owen Cooperative Middl NT

Section 2 of 2

1 STURTZ, Sully Keene Middle Sch 4:43.30

2 JOSLYLN, Peyton Monadnock Middl 4:47.72

3 CONLEY, Josiah Rundlett Middle S 4:47.91

4 WHITLEY, Will Milford Middle Sch 4:59.44

5 WELCH, Owen Cooperative Middl 5:01.89

6 LOMAX, Namo South Hampton B 5:02.18

7 MORTON, Gavin Keene Middle Sch 5:05.29

8 KORTHALS, Logan Milford Middle Sch 5:07.53

9 MEHRA, Safir Hanover 5:08.10

10 MORTIMER, Jack Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:11.01

11 CROSBY, Logan Rochester Middle 5:14.70

PEREZ, Gregory Newfound  Middle NT

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 WALKER, David Inter-Lakes Middle 15.25

2 JAMISON, Ryan Hampton Academ 16.08

3 CHILD, Grady West Running Bro 16.34

4 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 16.38

5 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 16.40

6 LEONARDI, Joey Nottingham Schoo 16.63

7 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 16.65

8 ZIGLER, Spencer Hampton Academ 17.67
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#11 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WALKER, David Inter-Lakes Middle 15.24  (NW)q 2(1)

2 JAMISON, Ryan Hampton Academ 15.88  (NW)q 3(1)

3 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 16.25  (NW)q 3(2)

4 CHILD, Grady West Running Bro 16.40  (NW)q 1(1)

5 LEONARDI, Joey Nottingham Schoo 16.70  (NW)q 2(2)

6 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 16.84  (NW)q 1(2)

7 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 17.04  (NW)q 3(3)

8 ZIGLER, Spencer Hampton Academ 17.57  (NW)q 1(3)

9 MARCOTTE, Joey Hudson 17.74  (NW) 1(4)

10 DUREPO, Davie ST.Joe's Manches 17.81  (NW) 2(3)

11 ROCHFORD, Max North Hampton Sc 17.86  (NW) 2(4)

12 GOULD, Oliver Chester Academy 17.93  (NW) 3(4)

13 THERENCEIL, Pharrel Hillside Middle Sc 18.07  (NW) 1(5)

14 MOHAMED, Mozamel Rundlett Middle S 18.12  (NW) 2(5)

15 DEMAIN, Nathaniel Kingswood Region 18.42  (NW) 1(6)

16 ROBERTS, Paxten Indian River Scho 18.42  (NW) 2(6)

17 NADEAU, Wesley Fall Mountain Juni 18.95  (NW) 3(5)

18 TORRES, Jordan Hillside Middle Sc 18.97  (NW) 2(7)

19 JOYCE, Sam Indian River Scho 19.46  (NW) 3(6)

20 BUSKIRK, Hunter Dover MS 19.67  (NW) 3(7)

AGUOCHA, Praise Hanover NT  (NW) 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHILD, Grady West Running Bro 16.40q

2 PACHECO, Owen McLaughlin Middle 16.84q

3 ZIGLER, Spencer Hampton Academ 17.57q

4 MARCOTTE, Joey Hudson 17.74

5 THERENCEIL, Pharrel Hillside Middle Sc 18.07

6 DEMAIN, Nathaniel Kingswood Region 18.42

AGUOCHA, Praise Hanover NT

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALKER, David Inter-Lakes Middle 15.24q

2 LEONARDI, Joey Nottingham Schoo 16.70q

3 DUREPO, Davie ST.Joe's Manches 17.81

4 ROCHFORD, Max North Hampton Sc 17.86

5 MOHAMED, Mozamel Rundlett Middle S 18.12

6 ROBERTS, Paxten Indian River Scho 18.42

7 TORRES, Jordan Hillside Middle Sc 18.97

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JAMISON, Ryan Hampton Academ 15.88q

2 GOODEN, Jace WMRMS Spartans 16.25q

3 TURCOTTE, Gavin Hollis Brookline Mi 17.04q

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 GOULD, Oliver Chester Academy 17.93

5 NADEAU, Wesley Fall Mountain Juni 18.95

6 JOYCE, Sam Indian River Scho 19.46

7 BUSKIRK, Hunter Dover MS 19.67

#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Milford Middle School (A) 50.50 3(1)

2 Rundlett Middle School (A) 50.70 3(2)

3 Inter-Lakes Middle Tier (A) 50.76 3(3)

4 Cooperative Middle School (A) 51.94 2(1)

5 Indian River School (A) 52.28 3(4)

6 West Running Brook MS (A) 52.73 2(2)

7 Hillside Middle School (A) 52.81 2(3)

8 Greenland Central School (A) 53.36 2(4)

9 Bow Memorial School (A) 53.72 1(1)

10 Hanover (A) 53.72 1(2)

11 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 53.86 3(5)

12 Deerfield Community School (A) 54.34 2(5)

13 Dover MS (A) 55.45 2(6)

14 Newfound  Middle School (A) 55.63 1(3)

15 Rochester Middle School (A) 56.55 2(7)

16 Epsom Central School (A) 57.33 1(4)

17 Sant Bani Middle School (A) 58.61 1(5)

18 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 1:00.61 3(6)

Belmont Middle School (A) NT 2

Lebanon Jr High (A) NT 3

Keene Middle School (A) NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Bow Memorial School (A) 53.72

2 Hanover (A) 53.72

3 Newfound  Middle School (A) 55.63

4 Epsom Central School (A) 57.33

5 Sant Bani Middle School (A) 58.61

Section 2 of 3

1 Cooperative Middle School (A) 51.94

2 West Running Brook MS (A) 52.73

3 Hillside Middle School (A) 52.81

4 Greenland Central School (A) 53.36

5 Deerfield Community School (A) 54.34

6 Dover MS (A) 55.45

7 Rochester Middle School (A) 56.55

Belmont Middle School (A) NT
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#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 3 of 3

1 Milford Middle School (A) 50.50

2 Rundlett Middle School (A) 50.70

3 Inter-Lakes Middle Tier (A) 50.76

4 Indian River School (A) 52.28

5 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 53.86

6 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 1:00.61

Lebanon Jr High (A) NT

Keene Middle School (A) NT

#15 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Dover MS (A) 1:46.54 2(1)

2 Barrington Middle School (A) 1:47.46 2(2)

3 Indian River School (A) 1:52.55 2(3)

4 Monadnock Middle School (A) 1:54.25 2(4)

5 Hampton Academy (A) 1:54.29 2(5)

6 Heronfield Academy (A) 1:55.78 1(1)

7 Hillside Middle School (A) 1:56.76 1(2)

8 Oyster River MS (A) 1:58.90 1(3)

9 Portsmouth Middle School (A) 2:01.50 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Heronfield Academy (A) 1:55.78

2 Hillside Middle School (A) 1:56.76

3 Oyster River MS (A) 1:58.90

4 Portsmouth Middle School (A) 2:01.50

Section 2 of 2

1 Dover MS (A) 1:46.54

2 Barrington Middle School (A) 1:47.46

3 Indian River School (A) 1:52.55

4 Monadnock Middle School (A) 1:54.25

5 Hampton Academy (A) 1:54.29

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Milford Middle School (A) 4:01.06 2(1)

2 Inter-Lakes Middle Tier (A) 4:04.29 2(2)

3 Rundlett Middle School (A) 4:05.87 2(3)

4 Merrimack Middle School (A) 4:09.56 2(4)

5 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 4:10.88 2(5)

6 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:13.24 2(6)

7 Hopkinton Hawks (A) 4:14.54 2(7)

8 Hood MS (A) 4:19.04 2(8)

9 ST.Joe's Manchester (A) 4:28.12 1(1)

10 Bow Memorial School (A) 4:28.91 1(2)

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
11 Laconia Middle School (A) 4:29.89 1(3)

12 Sant Bani Middle School (A) 4:34.64 1(4)

Lempster Community School (B) NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ST.Joe's Manchester (A) 4:28.12

2 Bow Memorial School (A) 4:28.91

3 Laconia Middle School (A) 4:29.89

4 Sant Bani Middle School (A) 4:34.64

Lempster Community School (B) NT

Section 2 of 2

1 Milford Middle School (A) 4:01.06

2 Inter-Lakes Middle Tier (A) 4:04.29

3 Rundlett Middle School (A) 4:05.87

4 Merrimack Middle School (A) 4:09.56

5 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 4:10.88

6 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:13.24

7 Hopkinton Hawks (A) 4:14.54

8 Hood MS (A) 4:19.04

#19 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 STANLEY, Jamal Keene Middle Sch 5' 6"

2 DOHERTY, Kevin Hillside Middle Sc 5' 4"

3 MCALLISTER, Deondre Portsmouth Middle5' 2"

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 5' 2"

4 FINNEGAN, Derek Hampton Academ 5' 2"

6 MORIN, Ethan Milford Middle Sch 5' 0"

6 AGUOCHA, Praise Hanover 5' 0"

8 HURLBERT, David Dover MS 5' 0"

9 SAYSAW, Thomas Rundlett Middle S 5' 0"

10 FRYE, Sam Northwood 5' 0"

11 ARTHUR, James Hollis Brookline Mi 4' 10"

12 ERILLA, Derek ST.Joe's Manches 4' 10"

13 LINSTAD, Nolan Hopkinton Hawks 4' 8"

14 GREGORY, Evan Hopkinton Hawks 4' 8"

15 RIDINGS, Gavin Laconia Middle Sc 4' 6"

DUREPO, Davie ST.Joe's Manches NH

JONES, Wyatt Rochester Middle NH

LENCKI, Nathan Litchfield Middle S NH

JEWELL, Brady Belmont Middle ScNH

SNYDER, Garrett Berlin Middle SchoNH

PARSHAY, Tyler Ross A. Lurgio MSNH
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#21 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WALKER, David Inter-Lakes Middle 18' 2"  (NW)

2 BELLEROSE, John Nottingham Schoo 17' 2"  (NW)

3 KNIGHT, Aiden World Academy 16' 11"  (NW)

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew Hollis Brookline Mi 16' 8"  (NW)

5 MCALLISTER, Deondre Portsmouth Middle16' 43 /4  (NW)

6 DUREPO, Davie ST.Joe's Manches 16' 41 /4  (NW)

7 PLUMBLY, Shane Hudson 16' 1"  (NW)

8 BELLINO, Ethan Litchfield Middle S 15' 101 /2  (NW)

9 JOHNS, Tucker Monadnock Middl 15' 6"  (NW)

10 CLARK, William Hollis Brookline Mi 15' 3"  (NW)

11 KITCHEL, Liam Lebanon Jr High 14' 91 /4  (NW)

12 PATTEN, Liam Hillside Middle Sc 14' 61 /2  (NW)

13 RICHARDS, Landon Inter-Lakes Middle 14' 31 /2  (NW)

14 KELM, Gavin Portsmouth Christi 13' 111 /2  (NW)

15 MARCOTTE, Joey Hudson 13' 91 /2  (NW)

16 FILTEAU, Brady Belmont Middle Sc13' 61 /2  (NW)

17 BAMFORD, Wyatt Belmont Middle Sc12' 81 /2  (NW)

PUTNAM, Lee Merrimack Valley ND  (NW)

ST PIERRE, Luke Fall Mountain Juni ND  (NW)

D'ANDREA, Tony Dover MS ND  (NW)

#23 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SURGENTO, Sam Ross A. Lurgio MS44' 2" 2(1)

2 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle40' 61 /2 2(2)

3 COLBY, Max WMRMS Spartans39' 61 /2 2(3)

4 ECKNER-NAYLOR, Hunter Hopkinton Hawks 36' 01 /2 2(4)

5 GARTSIDE, Dylan McLaughlin Middle35' 101 /2 2(5)

6 DAMBOISE, Steve Mountain View Mi 35' 73 /4 2(6)

7 WHEELER, Cam Oyster River MS 34' 2" 1(1)

8 CONNELLY, Thomas Chester Academy 34' 11 /2 1(2)

9 RIDINGS, Gavin Laconia Middle Sc 33' 01 /2 1(3)

10 CORSON, Kayden Deerfield Commun32' 93 /4 2(7)

11 HEICHLINGER, Zach Epsom Central Sc 32' 71 /4 2(8)

12 FINNEGAN, Derek Hampton Academ 32' 53 /4 2(9)

13 CHAPMAN, Aiden Ellis School 32' 11 /2 1(4)

14 FODEN, Alejandro Hillside Middle Sc 32' 03 /4 2(10)

15 PRICE, Aiden Inter-Lakes Middle 31' 111 /2 1(5)

16 HINES, Deagan Rundlett Middle S 31' 111 /4 2(11)

17 KLINE, Keanan Keene Middle Sch 30' 61 /2 2(12)

18 RIVERA, Ethan Belmont Middle Sc30' 03 /4 1(6)

19 MAYNARD, Calvin West Running Bro 29' 71 /2 1(7)

20 BEAUDOIN, Mason Portsmouth Middle29' 21 /2 1(8)

21 HARDEN, Alex WMRMS Spartans27' 71 /2 1(9)

22 FLAGG, Anthony Portsmouth Middle23' 11 /4 1(10)

TOWN, Joshua Fall Mountain Juni ND 1

#23 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WHEELER, Cam Oyster River MS 34' 2"

2 CONNELLY, Thomas Chester Academy 34' 11 /2

3 RIDINGS, Gavin Laconia Middle Sc 33' 01 /2

4 CHAPMAN, Aiden Ellis School 32' 11 /2

5 PRICE, Aiden Inter-Lakes Middle 31' 111 /2

6 RIVERA, Ethan Belmont Middle Sc30' 03 /4

7 MAYNARD, Calvin West Running Bro 29' 71 /2

8 BEAUDOIN, Mason Portsmouth Middle29' 21 /2

9 HARDEN, Alex WMRMS Spartans27' 71 /2

10 FLAGG, Anthony Portsmouth Middle23' 11 /4

TOWN, Joshua Fall Mountain Juni ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 SURGENTO, Sam Ross A. Lurgio MS44' 2"

2 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle40' 61 /2

3 COLBY, Max WMRMS Spartans39' 61 /2

4 ECKNER-NAYLOR, Hunter Hopkinton Hawks 36' 01 /2

5 GARTSIDE, Dylan McLaughlin Middle35' 101 /2

6 DAMBOISE, Steve Mountain View Mi 35' 73 /4

7 CORSON, Kayden Deerfield Commun32' 93 /4

8 HEICHLINGER, Zach Epsom Central Sc 32' 71 /4

9 FINNEGAN, Derek Hampton Academ 32' 53 /4

10 FODEN, Alejandro Hillside Middle Sc 32' 03 /4

11 HINES, Deagan Rundlett Middle S 31' 111 /4

12 KLINE, Keanan Keene Middle Sch 30' 61 /2

#25 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SCOPEL, Max Barrington Middle 149' 11" 2(1)

2 BUSKIRK, Hunter Dover MS 129' 5" 2(2)

3 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle125' 3" 2(3)

4 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle112' 10" 2(4)

5 DUBRISKE, Tanner Monadnock Middl 107' 7" 2(5)

6 ECKNER-NAYLOR, Hunter Hopkinton Hawks 106' 0" 2(6)

7 NOBLE, Aadit Portsmouth Middle105' 3" 1(1)

8 GARTSIDE, Dylan McLaughlin Middle104' 9" 2(7)

9 RAFFERTY, Sheamus Hampton Academ 95' 4" 1(2)

10 PRICE, Aiden Inter-Lakes Middle 95' 0" 2(8)

11 JOSLYLN, Peyton Monadnock Middl 92' 0" 2(9)

12 CONNELLY, Thomas Chester Academy 90' 5" 1(3)

13 BAMFORD, Wyatt Belmont Middle Sc86' 4" 1(4)

14 BRUNJES, Jacob Monadnock Middl 81' 7" 1(5)

15 SHEDD, Daniel Andover Elementa 78' 1" 1(6)

16 HARDEN, Alex WMRMS Spartans74' 7" 1(7)

17 WALLACE, Jacob Keene Middle Sch 70' 4" 2(10)

18 STONE, William WMRMS Spartans67' 4" 1(8)
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#25 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
19 IVERSON, Sig Chester Academy 64' 0" 1(9)

20 CORBETT, William Rundlett Middle S 62' 6" 1(10)

21 RIPPETT-KIRKHART, Reece Hillside Middle Sc 54' 10" 1(11)

FILTEAU, Brady Belmont Middle ScND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 NOBLE, Aadit Portsmouth Middle105' 3"

2 RAFFERTY, Sheamus Hampton Academ 95' 4"

3 CONNELLY, Thomas Chester Academy 90' 5"

4 BAMFORD, Wyatt Belmont Middle Sc86' 4"

5 BRUNJES, Jacob Monadnock Middl 81' 7"

6 SHEDD, Daniel Andover Elementa 78' 1"

7 HARDEN, Alex WMRMS Spartans74' 7"

8 STONE, William WMRMS Spartans67' 4"

9 IVERSON, Sig Chester Academy 64' 0"

10 CORBETT, William Rundlett Middle S 62' 6"

11 RIPPETT-KIRKHART, Reece Hillside Middle Sc 54' 10"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SCOPEL, Max Barrington Middle 149' 11"

2 BUSKIRK, Hunter Dover MS 129' 5"

3 BISHOP, Connor McLaughlin Middle125' 3"

4 FLEWILLING, Liam McLaughlin Middle112' 10"

5 DUBRISKE, Tanner Monadnock Middl 107' 7"

6 ECKNER-NAYLOR, Hunter Hopkinton Hawks 106' 0"

7 GARTSIDE, Dylan McLaughlin Middle104' 9"

8 PRICE, Aiden Inter-Lakes Middle 95' 0"

9 JOSLYLN, Peyton Monadnock Middl 92' 0"

10 WALLACE, Jacob Keene Middle Sch 70' 4"

FILTEAU, Brady Belmont Middle ScND

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 12.97

2 POWELL, Nevaeh Hillside Middle Sc 13.12

3 FARIA, Juliet Kearsarge Region 13.30

4 MILKS, Carolyn Greenland Central 13.33

5 LANTAIGNE, Mia Heronfield Acade 13.54

6 BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS 13.63

7 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 13.66

8 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 13.73

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 13.09  (NW)q 3(1)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
2 POWELL, Nevaeh Hillside Middle Sc 13.14  (NW)q 1(1)

3 FARIA, Juliet Kearsarge Region 13.22  (NW)q 2(1)

4 MILKS, Carolyn Greenland Central 13.23  (NW)q 3(2)

5 LANTAIGNE, Mia Heronfield Acade 13.33  (NW)q 1(2)

6 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 13.41  (NW)q 2(2)

7 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 13.56  (NW)q 1(3)

8 BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS 13.57  (NW)q 3(3)

9 MUELLER, Eva Kearsarge Region 13.58  (NW) 2(3)

10 APRILE, Emerson Timberlane Middle 13.63  (NW) 2(4)

11 BEAUDOIN, Charlotte Timberlane Middle 13.69  (NW) 3(4)

12 LAMOREAUX, Iris Plymouth Element 13.71  (NW) 1(4)

13 FORD, Victoria Southside Middle 13.71  (NW) 2(5)

14 MADDEN, Aisling Hopkinton Hawks 13.88  (NW) 2(6)

15 ELLIS, Mia Belmont Middle Sc 13.88  (NW) 2(7)

16 KELLY, Avery Epsom Central Sc 13.89  (NW) 1(5)

17 SIPPEL, Isabella Chester Academy 13.94  (NW) 3(5)

18 SMITH, Kate Henniker Commun 13.95  (NW) 3(6)

19 FIORENZA, Lily Dover MS 13.99  (NW) 3(7)

20 LORENZ, Olivia WMRMS Spartans 14.04  (NW) 2(8)

21 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 14.09  (NW) 1(6)

22 SWANSON, Anora Amherst Middle S 14.16  (NW) 1(7)

23 VAN DYKE, Cara Bow Memorial Sch 14.17  (NW) 1(8)

24 BENJAMIN, Matalena Rochester Middle 14.34  (NW) 3(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 POWELL, Nevaeh Hillside Middle Sc 13.14q

2 LANTAIGNE, Mia Heronfield Acade 13.33q

3 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 13.56q

4 LAMOREAUX, Iris Plymouth Element 13.71

5 KELLY, Avery Epsom Central Sc 13.89

6 CARD, Addison Milford Middle Sch 14.09

7 SWANSON, Anora Amherst Middle S 14.16

8 VAN DYKE, Cara Bow Memorial Sch 14.17

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FARIA, Juliet Kearsarge Region 13.22q

2 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 13.41q

3 MUELLER, Eva Kearsarge Region 13.58

4 APRILE, Emerson Timberlane Middle 13.63

5 FORD, Victoria Southside Middle 13.71

6 MADDEN, Aisling Hopkinton Hawks 13.88

7 ELLIS, Mia Belmont Middle Sc 13.88

8 LORENZ, Olivia WMRMS Spartans 14.04
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 13.09q

2 MILKS, Carolyn Greenland Central 13.23q

3 BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS 13.57q

4 BEAUDOIN, Charlotte Timberlane Middle 13.69

5 SIPPEL, Isabella Chester Academy 13.94

6 SMITH, Kate Henniker Commun 13.95

7 FIORENZA, Lily Dover MS 13.99

8 BENJAMIN, Matalena Rochester Middle 14.34

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 26.99  (NW) 3(1)

2 POWELL, Nevaeh Hillside Middle Sc 27.62  (NW) 3(2)

3 LAMOREAUX, Iris Plymouth Element 28.15  (NW) 3(3)

4 MILKS, Carolyn Greenland Central 28.24  (NW) 3(4)

5 LANTAIGNE, Mia Heronfield Acade 28.86  (NW) 3(5)

6 KELLY, Avery Epsom Central Sc 29.02  (NW) 2(1)

7 FARIA, Juliet Kearsarge Region 29.08  (NW) 3(6)

8 FIORENZA, Lily Dover MS 29.12  (NW) 1(1)

9 MUELLER, Eva Kearsarge Region 29.14  (NW) 3(7)

10 CURRIER, Ava Laconia Middle Sc 29.23  (NW) 2(2)

11 MANN, Tianna Hillside Middle Sc 29.32  (NW) 2(3)

12 LYNCH, Kathleen Dover MS 29.39  (NW) 2(4)

13 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 29.57  (NW) 1(2)

14 LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc 29.75  (NW) 3(8)

15 VINCIGUERRA, Ginger Portsmouth Middle 29.86  (NW) 1(3)

16 MARVEL, Pearl Gilmanton 29.86  (NW) 1(4)

17 HOUSTON, Lucy Keene Middle Sch 30.03  (NW) 2(5)

18 CARTER, Ella Portsmouth Middle 30.14  (NW) 1(5)

19 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 30.26  (NW) 1(6)

20 BENJAMIN, Matalena Rochester Middle 30.42  (NW) 2(6)

21 LORENZ, Olivia WMRMS Spartans 31.13  (NW) 1(7)

METCALF, Sienna Portsmouth Middle NT  (NW) 1

MILLER, Scarlett Keene Middle Sch NT  (NW) 2

VAN DYKE, Cara Bow Memorial Sch NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FIORENZA, Lily Dover MS 29.12

2 SAYWARD, Camdyn Milford Middle Sch 29.57

3 VINCIGUERRA, Ginger Portsmouth Middle 29.86

4 MARVEL, Pearl Gilmanton 29.86

5 CARTER, Ella Portsmouth Middle 30.14

6 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 30.26

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 LORENZ, Olivia WMRMS Spartans 31.13

METCALF, Sienna Portsmouth Middle NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLY, Avery Epsom Central Sc 29.02

2 CURRIER, Ava Laconia Middle Sc 29.23

3 MANN, Tianna Hillside Middle Sc 29.32

4 LYNCH, Kathleen Dover MS 29.39

5 HOUSTON, Lucy Keene Middle Sch 30.03

6 BENJAMIN, Matalena Rochester Middle 30.42

MILLER, Scarlett Keene Middle Sch NT

VAN DYKE, Cara Bow Memorial Sch NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COURTER, Jordan McLaughlin Middle 26.99

2 POWELL, Nevaeh Hillside Middle Sc 27.62

3 LAMOREAUX, Iris Plymouth Element 28.15

4 MILKS, Carolyn Greenland Central 28.24

5 LANTAIGNE, Mia Heronfield Acade 28.86

6 FARIA, Juliet Kearsarge Region 29.08

7 MUELLER, Eva Kearsarge Region 29.14

8 LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc 29.75

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 UPTON, Sofia Hopkinton Hawks 1:03.29 3(1)

2 SIPPEL, Isabella Chester Academy 1:03.56 3(2)

3 ZINK, Annie Ross A. Lurgio MS 1:04.32 3(3)

4 LORENZ, Olivia WMRMS Spartans 1:04.64 3(4)

5 HILL, Bridget Amherst Middle S 1:05.47 3(5)

6 SNYDER, Ciara Kearsarge Region 1:06.06 2(1)

7 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 1:06.06 3(6)

8 LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc 1:06.38 3(7)

9 JOHNSON, Isabella Timberlane Middle 1:06.58 2(2)

10 LYNCH, Kathleen Dover MS 1:06.86 1(1)

11 BERGERON, Jillian Sacred Heart Sch 1:07.76 2(3)

12 CLIFFORD, Moxie Hampton Academ 1:07.80 1(2)

13 ZALASKI, Harper Keene Middle Sch 1:07.93 2(4)

14 CRAWFORD, Caroline Hollis Brookline Mi 1:08.02 2(5)

15 CLAESSON, Arianna Timberlane Middle 1:08.21 2(6)

16 JONES, Alannah Rochester Middle 1:08.34 1(3)

17 ODONNELL, Ana Hollis Brookline Mi 1:08.82 2(7)

18 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 1:08.96 2(8)

19 HILL, Amelia JRMS 1:09.13 1(4)

20 MASSON, Lyla Litchfield Middle S 1:11.06 1(5)

21 HANNA, Ollie Lebanon Jr High 1:12.66 1(6)

22 SPACK, Sydney Merrimack Valley 1:12.72 3(8)

23 GAINSLEY, Hailey Holderness Centra 1:14.58 1(7)

24 PIETRONIRO, Ellis Sant Bani Middle 1:15.42 1(8)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 LYNCH, Kathleen Dover MS 1:06.86

2 CLIFFORD, Moxie Hampton Academ 1:07.80

3 JONES, Alannah Rochester Middle 1:08.34

4 HILL, Amelia JRMS 1:09.13

5 MASSON, Lyla Litchfield Middle S 1:11.06

6 HANNA, Ollie Lebanon Jr High 1:12.66

7 GAINSLEY, Hailey Holderness Centra 1:14.58

8 PIETRONIRO, Ellis Sant Bani Middle 1:15.42

Section 2 of 3

1 SNYDER, Ciara Kearsarge Region 1:06.06

2 JOHNSON, Isabella Timberlane Middle 1:06.58

3 BERGERON, Jillian Sacred Heart Sch 1:07.76

4 ZALASKI, Harper Keene Middle Sch 1:07.93

5 CRAWFORD, Caroline Hollis Brookline Mi 1:08.02

6 CLAESSON, Arianna Timberlane Middle 1:08.21

7 ODONNELL, Ana Hollis Brookline Mi 1:08.82

8 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 1:08.96

Section 3 of 3

1 UPTON, Sofia Hopkinton Hawks 1:03.29

2 SIPPEL, Isabella Chester Academy 1:03.56

3 ZINK, Annie Ross A. Lurgio MS 1:04.32

4 LORENZ, Olivia WMRMS Spartans 1:04.64

5 HILL, Bridget Amherst Middle S 1:05.47

6 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 1:06.06

7 LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc 1:06.38

8 SPACK, Sydney Merrimack Valley 1:12.72

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARRY, Mikita Ross A. Lurgio MS 2:27.49 2(1)

2 SWONBON, Samantha Amherst Middle S 2:30.23 2(2)

3 DUPREY, Caitrin Ross A. Lurgio MS 2:34.92 2(3)

4 LANE, Madeleine Hopkinton Hawks 2:36.72 2(4)

5 REARDON, Molly Hollis Brookline Mi 2:37.79 2(5)

6 CARON, Danica Cooperative Middl 2:38.36 2(6)

7 ZALASKI, Harper Keene Middle Sch 2:39.47 2(7)

8 WINTHER, Elsa Henniker Commun 2:39.70 2(8)

9 HOUGHTON, Madilyn Hillside Middle Sc 2:39.88 2(9)

10 BLAKE, Nicole Chester Academy 2:41.39 2(10)

11 CAMPBELL, Kelsey Portsmouth Middle 2:43.77 1(1)

12 SPENCER, Blake Laconia Middle Sc 2:44.56 1(2)

13 MARZOLF, Kalisan West Running Bro 2:44.81 1(3)

14 ENGLUND, Elli Sant Bani Middle 2:45.16 1(4)

15 COOK, Maddy Oyster River MS 2:47.08 1(5)

16 FILTEAU, Logan Milford Middle Sch 2:47.63 1(6)

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
17 IRVING, Ceili Newfound  Middle 2:47.98 1(7)

18 LAROCHE, Anika Nottingham Schoo 2:49.04 1(8)

19 PFISTER, Madison Bow Memorial Sch 2:54.30 1(9)

PAUL, Jaylyn Milford Middle Sch NT 1

FORD, Isabella WMRMS Spartans NT 1

BOUCHER, Hannah Hillside Middle Sc NT 1

HILL, Bridget Amherst Middle S NT 2

FARRIS, Aly Keene Middle Sch NT 2

RUNEZ, Lily Keene Middle Sch NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CAMPBELL, Kelsey Portsmouth Middle 2:43.77

2 SPENCER, Blake Laconia Middle Sc 2:44.56

3 MARZOLF, Kalisan West Running Bro 2:44.81

4 ENGLUND, Elli Sant Bani Middle 2:45.16

5 COOK, Maddy Oyster River MS 2:47.08

6 FILTEAU, Logan Milford Middle Sch 2:47.63

7 IRVING, Ceili Newfound  Middle 2:47.98

8 LAROCHE, Anika Nottingham Schoo 2:49.04

9 PFISTER, Madison Bow Memorial Sch 2:54.30

PAUL, Jaylyn Milford Middle Sch NT

FORD, Isabella WMRMS Spartans NT

BOUCHER, Hannah Hillside Middle Sc NT

Section 2 of 2

1 BARRY, Mikita Ross A. Lurgio MS 2:27.49

2 SWONBON, Samantha Amherst Middle S 2:30.23

3 DUPREY, Caitrin Ross A. Lurgio MS 2:34.92

4 LANE, Madeleine Hopkinton Hawks 2:36.72

5 REARDON, Molly Hollis Brookline Mi 2:37.79

6 CARON, Danica Cooperative Middl 2:38.36

7 ZALASKI, Harper Keene Middle Sch 2:39.47

8 WINTHER, Elsa Henniker Commun 2:39.70

9 HOUGHTON, Madilyn Hillside Middle Sc 2:39.88

10 BLAKE, Nicole Chester Academy 2:41.39

HILL, Bridget Amherst Middle S NT

FARRIS, Aly Keene Middle Sch NT

RUNEZ, Lily Keene Middle Sch NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARRY, Mikita Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:25.05 2(1)

2 ZINK, Annie Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:25.63 2(2)

3 BERGERON, Jillian Sacred Heart Sch 5:33.73 2(3)

4 LANE, Madeleine Hopkinton Hawks 5:35.83 2(4)

5 REARDON, Molly Hollis Brookline Mi 5:37.67 2(5)
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#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 DUPREY, Caitrin Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:38.37 2(6)

7 RUNEZ, Lily Keene Middle Sch 5:49.14 2(7)

8 JACQUES, Maelle Kearsarge Region 5:50.96 2(8)

9 COOK, Maddy Oyster River MS 5:55.47 1(1)

10 MARZOLF, Kalisan West Running Bro 5:55.48 1(2)

11 BENTLEY, Summer Monadnock Middl 5:59.77 1(3)

12 ENGLUND, Elli Sant Bani Middle 6:00.81 1(4)

13 BOUCHER, Hannah Hillside Middle Sc 6:10.51 1(5)

14 BURDETTE, Mahalie Rundlett Middle S 6:10.94 1(6)

15 FARIS, Megan Hanover 6:15.94 1(7)

16 LAROCHE, Anika Nottingham Schoo 6:19.96 1(8)

17 SILVER, Kate Litchfield Middle S 6:29.27 1(9)

18 ABBOTT, Eloise Sant Bani Middle 6:34.10 1(10)

CARON, Danica Cooperative Middl NT 2

FARRIS, Aly Keene Middle Sch NT 2

SWONBON, Samantha Amherst Middle S NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COOK, Maddy Oyster River MS 5:55.47

2 MARZOLF, Kalisan West Running Bro 5:55.48

3 BENTLEY, Summer Monadnock Middl 5:59.77

4 ENGLUND, Elli Sant Bani Middle 6:00.81

5 BOUCHER, Hannah Hillside Middle Sc 6:10.51

6 BURDETTE, Mahalie Rundlett Middle S 6:10.94

7 FARIS, Megan Hanover 6:15.94

8 LAROCHE, Anika Nottingham Schoo 6:19.96

9 SILVER, Kate Litchfield Middle S 6:29.27

10 ABBOTT, Eloise Sant Bani Middle 6:34.10

Section 2 of 2

1 BARRY, Mikita Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:25.05

2 ZINK, Annie Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:25.63

3 BERGERON, Jillian Sacred Heart Sch 5:33.73

4 LANE, Madeleine Hopkinton Hawks 5:35.83

5 REARDON, Molly Hollis Brookline Mi 5:37.67

6 DUPREY, Caitrin Ross A. Lurgio MS 5:38.37

7 RUNEZ, Lily Keene Middle Sch 5:49.14

8 JACQUES, Maelle Kearsarge Region 5:50.96

CARON, Danica Cooperative Middl NT

FARRIS, Aly Keene Middle Sch NT

SWONBON, Samantha Amherst Middle S NT

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 DOW, Grace Hollis Brookline Mi 16.97

2 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 17.21

3 CURRIER, Ava Laconia Middle Sc 17.48

4 HORAK, Rachel Lebanon Jr High 17.73

5 KERIN-HERRICK, Ella Lebanon Jr High 18.01

6 BURNESS, Taylor Hampton Academ 18.10

7 DIMAMBRO, Heidi Litchfield Middle S 18.33

8 FORD, Victoria Southside Middle 19.37

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DOW, Grace Hollis Brookline Mi 17.34  (NW)q 2(1)

2 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 17.34  (NW)q 3(1)

3 BURNESS, Taylor Hampton Academ 17.36  (NW)q 2(2)

4 HORAK, Rachel Lebanon Jr High 17.60  (NW)q 2(3)

5 KERIN-HERRICK, Ella Lebanon Jr High 17.78  (NW)q 3(2)

6 CURRIER, Ava Laconia Middle Sc 18.04  (NW)q 1(1)

7 FORD, Victoria Southside Middle 18.37  (NW)q 3(3)

8 DIMAMBRO, Heidi Litchfield Middle S 18.58  (NW)q 1(2)

9 GOUIN, Aviana Portsmouth Middle 18.87  (NW) 1(3)

10 GLIDDEN, Adara Newfound  Middle 19.28  (NW) 3(4)

11 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 19.29  (NW) 3(5)

12 BEAUDOIN, Charlotte Timberlane Middle 19.39  (NW) 2(4)

13 SHIRLAND, Bristol Nottingham Schoo 19.60  (NW) 1(4)

14 PELLETIER, Norah Kingswood Region 19.68  (NW) 3(6)

15 JACKSON, Charline Southside Middle 19.92  (NW) 2(5)

16 HIGGINS, Kristin Plainfield Element 19.92  (NW) 2(6)

17 MENARD, Charlotte Deerfield Commun 20.19  (NW) 1(5)

18 VINCIGUERRA, Ginger Portsmouth Middle 20.53  (NW) 1(6)

19 PROULX, Kenzie Hillside Middle Sc 20.64  (NW) 1(7)

20 OLIVEIRA, Hannah Lebanon Jr High 20.89  (NW) 3(7)

21 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 21.30  (NW) 1(8)

22 TURNER, Quinn Hillside Middle Sc 21.69  (NW) 3(8)

LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc NT  (NW) 2

ELLIS, Mia Belmont Middle Sc NT  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CURRIER, Ava Laconia Middle Sc 18.04q

2 DIMAMBRO, Heidi Litchfield Middle S 18.58q

3 GOUIN, Aviana Portsmouth Middle 18.87

4 SHIRLAND, Bristol Nottingham Schoo 19.60

5 MENARD, Charlotte Deerfield Commun 20.19
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#12 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 VINCIGUERRA, Ginger Portsmouth Middle 20.53

7 PROULX, Kenzie Hillside Middle Sc 20.64

8 HARBOLD, Abigail Milford Middle Sch 21.30

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOW, Grace Hollis Brookline Mi 17.34q

2 BURNESS, Taylor Hampton Academ 17.36q

3 HORAK, Rachel Lebanon Jr High 17.60q

4 BEAUDOIN, Charlotte Timberlane Middle 19.39

5 JACKSON, Charline Southside Middle 19.92

6 HIGGINS, Kristin Plainfield Element 19.92

LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc NT

ELLIS, Mia Belmont Middle Sc NT

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 17.34q

2 KERIN-HERRICK, Ella Lebanon Jr High 17.78q

3 FORD, Victoria Southside Middle 18.37q

4 GLIDDEN, Adara Newfound  Middle 19.28

5 ENGLE, Cassidy Hollis Brookline Mi 19.29

6 PELLETIER, Norah Kingswood Region 19.68

7 OLIVEIRA, Hannah Lebanon Jr High 20.89

8 TURNER, Quinn Hillside Middle Sc 21.69

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Hillside Middle School (A) 55.52 3(1)

2 Keene Middle School (A) 55.53 3(2)

3 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 56.43 3(3)

4 Milford Middle School (A) 56.46 3(4)

5 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 57.18 3(5)

6 Cooperative Middle School (A) 57.25 2(1)

7 Dover MS (A) 57.84 2(2)

8 Henniker Community School (A) 57.87 3(6)

9 Rochester Middle School (A) 58.41 2(3)

10 Heronfield Academy (A) 58.64 1(1)

11 Greenland Central School (A) 58.66 2(4)

12 Litchfield Middle School (A) 58.72 2(5)

13 Plainfield Elementary School (A) 58.88 2(6)

14 Hopkinton Hawks (A) 59.14 2(7)

15 Laconia Middle School (A) 59.75 1(2)

16 Bow Memorial School (A) 59.82 1(3)

17 Belmont Middle School (A) 59.82 2(8)

18 Amherst Middle School (A) 1:00.12 3(7)

19 Epsom Central School (A) 1:02.01 1(4)

Lempster Community School (A) NT 1

Sant Bani Middle School (A) NT 1

Lebanon Jr High (A) NT 3

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Heronfield Academy (A) 58.64

2 Laconia Middle School (A) 59.75

3 Bow Memorial School (A) 59.82

4 Epsom Central School (A) 1:02.01

Lempster Community School (A) NT

Sant Bani Middle School (A) NT

Section 2 of 3

1 Cooperative Middle School (A) 57.25

2 Dover MS (A) 57.84

3 Rochester Middle School (A) 58.41

4 Greenland Central School (A) 58.66

5 Litchfield Middle School (A) 58.72

6 Plainfield Elementary School (A) 58.88

7 Hopkinton Hawks (A) 59.14

8 Belmont Middle School (A) 59.82

Section 3 of 3

1 Hillside Middle School (A) 55.52

2 Keene Middle School (A) 55.53

3 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 56.43

4 Milford Middle School (A) 56.46

5 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 57.18

6 Henniker Community School (A) 57.87

7 Amherst Middle School (A) 1:00.12

Lebanon Jr High (A) NT

#16 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Keene Middle School (A) 1:59.38 2(1)

2 Dover MS (A) 2:00.08 2(2)

3 Hampton Academy (A) 2:02.16 1(1)

4 Oyster River MS (A) 2:02.66 1(2)

5 JRMS (A) 2:03.19 2(3)

6 Lebanon Jr High (A) 2:04.90 2(4)

7 Monadnock Middle School (A) 2:12.25 2(5)

8 Cooperative Middle School (A) 2:14.36 1(3)

9 Hillside Middle School (A) 2:22.82 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hampton Academy (A) 2:02.16

2 Oyster River MS (A) 2:02.66

3 Cooperative Middle School (A) 2:14.36

4 Hillside Middle School (A) 2:22.82

Section 2 of 2
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#16 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Keene Middle School (A) 1:59.38

2 Dover MS (A) 2:00.08

3 JRMS (A) 2:03.19

4 Lebanon Jr High (A) 2:04.90

5 Monadnock Middle School (A) 2:12.25

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 4:20.69 2(1)

2 Chester Academy (A) 4:33.46 2(2)

3 Timberlane Middle School (A) 4:35.56 2(3)

4 Amherst Middle School (A) 4:38.96 2(4)

5 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:39.51 2(5)

6 Milford Middle School (A) 4:43.07 2(6)

7 Rundlett Middle School (A) 4:45.41 2(7)

8 Newfound  Middle School (A) 4:56.68 1(1)

9 Litchfield Middle School (A) 5:02.23 1(2)

10 Hopkinton Hawks (A) 5:04.71 1(3)

11 Sant Bani Middle School (A) 5:06.53 1(4)

12 Hillside Middle School (A) 5:07.22 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Newfound  Middle School (A) 4:56.68

2 Litchfield Middle School (A) 5:02.23

3 Hopkinton Hawks (A) 5:04.71

4 Sant Bani Middle School (A) 5:06.53

5 Hillside Middle School (A) 5:07.22

Section 2 of 2

1 Ross A. Lurgio MS (A) 4:20.69

2 Chester Academy (A) 4:33.46

3 Timberlane Middle School (A) 4:35.56

4 Amherst Middle School (A) 4:38.96

5 Hollis Brookline Middle School (A) 4:39.51

6 Milford Middle School (A) 4:43.07

7 Rundlett Middle School (A) 4:45.41

#20 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 JENNINGS, Olive Lempster Commu 4' 10" 2(1)

2 JACQUES, Maelle Kearsarge Region 4' 8" 2(2)

3 TRUMP, Amalie Oyster River MS 4' 8" 2(2)

4 O'HARE, Ella Holderness Centra4' 6" 1(1)

5 MITCHELL, Georgia Holderness Centra4' 4" 1(2)

6 BARRY, Ava Hollis Brookline Mi 4' 2" 1(3)

6 WU, Lana Greenland Central 4' 2" 1(3)

6 DAGNEAULT, Sophia Holderness Centra4' 2" 2(4)

#20 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
9 SEXTON, Mollie Barrington Middle 4' 2" 2(4)

10 MUNGERE, Sadie Hillside Middle Sc 4' 2" 1(5)

11 FRENCH, Lauren Keene Middle Sch 4' 2" 2(4)

12 DOWNES, Sophia Laconia Middle Sc 4' 0" 1(6)

12 PFISTER, Madison Bow Memorial Sch4' 0" 1(6)

12 NAGLE, Jasmine JRMS 4' 0" 1(6)

15 BISHOP, Zoe Hopkinton Hawks 4' 0" 1(9)

15 OATES, Marley Hillside Middle Sc 4' 0" 2(7)

CASARANO, Victoria Laconia Middle Sc NH 1

BURNETTE, Brianna Milford Middle Sch NH 1

RUEHR, Greta Keene Middle Sch NH 2

GROSKY, Kaydence Portsmouth MiddleNH 2

DECOURCEY, Hadley Timberlane Middle NH 2

BARRY, Mikita Ross A. Lurgio MSNH 2

BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS NH 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 O'HARE, Ella Holderness Centra4' 6"

2 MITCHELL, Georgia Holderness Centra4' 4"

3 BARRY, Ava Hollis Brookline Mi 4' 2"

3 WU, Lana Greenland Central 4' 2"

5 MUNGERE, Sadie Hillside Middle Sc 4' 2"

6 DOWNES, Sophia Laconia Middle Sc 4' 0"

6 PFISTER, Madison Bow Memorial Sch4' 0"

6 NAGLE, Jasmine JRMS 4' 0"

9 BISHOP, Zoe Hopkinton Hawks 4' 0"

CASARANO, Victoria Laconia Middle Sc NH

BURNETTE, Brianna Milford Middle Sch NH

Flight 2 of 2

1 JENNINGS, Olive Lempster Commu 4' 10"

2 JACQUES, Maelle Kearsarge Region 4' 8"

2 TRUMP, Amalie Oyster River MS 4' 8"

4 DAGNEAULT, Sophia Holderness Centra4' 2"

4 SEXTON, Mollie Barrington Middle 4' 2"

4 FRENCH, Lauren Keene Middle Sch 4' 2"

7 OATES, Marley Hillside Middle Sc 4' 0"

DECOURCEY, Hadley Timberlane Middle NH

GROSKY, Kaydence Portsmouth MiddleNH

RUEHR, Greta Keene Middle Sch NH

BARRY, Mikita Ross A. Lurgio MSNH

BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS NH

#22 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 LAMOREAUX, Iris Plymouth Element 15' 21 /4  (NW) 2(1)
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#22 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
2 JOHNSON, Isabella Timberlane Middle 14' 93 /4  (NW) 2(2)

3 BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS 14' 91 /4  (NW) 2(3)

4 MUELLER, Eva Kearsarge Region 14' 41 /4  (NW) 2(4)

5 PELLETIER, Norah Kingswood Region14' 33 /4  (NW) 2(5)

6 CASTILLO, Anna Lempster Commu 13' 113 /4  (NW) 2(6)

7 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 13' 11"  (NW) 2(7)

8 SWANSON, Anora Amherst Middle S 13' 83 /4  (NW) 2(8)

9 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 13' 71 /2  (NW) 2(9)

10 MARVEL, Pearl Gilmanton 13' 7"  (NW) 2(10)

11 NAGLE, Jasmine JRMS 13' 7"  (NW) 2(10)

12 BISHOP, Caitlyn McLaughlin Middle13' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1)

13 HOUGHTON, Madilyn Hillside Middle Sc 13' 43 /4  (NW) 2(12)

14 AHERN, Claire Cooperative Middl 13' 03 /4  (NW) 1(2)

15 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 13' 01 /4  (NW) 1(3)

16 BARRY, Ava Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 101 /4  (NW) 1(4)

17 D'AMBROSIO, Nicole Dover MS 12' 53 /4  (NW) 1(5)

18 LYNCH, Kathleen Dover MS 12' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

19 LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc12' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

20 WHITTUM, Liliane Newfound  Middle 11' 111 /4  (NW) 1(8)

21 STEVENS, Ella Belmont Middle Sc11' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

22 MANN, Tianna Hillside Middle Sc 11' 63 /4  (NW) 1(10)

23 MCFARLAND, Leah Newfound  Middle 10' 91 /2  (NW) 1(11)

24 CALLAHAN, Maggie Portsmouth Middle10' 83 /4  (NW) 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BISHOP, Caitlyn McLaughlin Middle13' 51 /2  (NW)

2 AHERN, Claire Cooperative Middl 13' 03 /4  (NW)

3 CORY, Leiana Rye Junior High S 13' 01 /4  (NW)

4 BARRY, Ava Hollis Brookline Mi 12' 101 /4  (NW)

5 D'AMBROSIO, Nicole Dover MS 12' 53 /4  (NW)

6 LYNCH, Kathleen Dover MS 12' 5"  (NW)

7 LACASSE, Ava Belmont Middle Sc12' 0"  (NW)

8 WHITTUM, Liliane Newfound  Middle 11' 111 /4  (NW)

9 STEVENS, Ella Belmont Middle Sc11' 7"  (NW)

10 MANN, Tianna Hillside Middle Sc 11' 63 /4  (NW)

11 MCFARLAND, Leah Newfound  Middle 10' 91 /2  (NW)

12 CALLAHAN, Maggie Portsmouth Middle10' 83 /4  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 LAMOREAUX, Iris Plymouth Element 15' 21 /4  (NW)

2 JOHNSON, Isabella Timberlane Middle 14' 93 /4  (NW)

3 BAUMGARDT, Avery Oyster River MS 14' 91 /4  (NW)

4 MUELLER, Eva Kearsarge Region 14' 41 /4  (NW)

5 PELLETIER, Norah Kingswood Region14' 33 /4  (NW)

6 CASTILLO, Anna Lempster Commu 13' 113 /4  (NW)

#22 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 DESROCHERS, Amy Rundlett Middle S 13' 11"  (NW)

8 SWANSON, Anora Amherst Middle S 13' 83 /4  (NW)

9 HOULE, Skyla Litchfield Middle S 13' 71 /2  (NW)

10 MARVEL, Pearl Gilmanton 13' 7"  (NW)

10 NAGLE, Jasmine JRMS 13' 7"  (NW)

12 HOUGHTON, Madilyn Hillside Middle Sc 13' 43 /4  (NW)

#24 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 AKIMANA, Kelly Rundlett Middle S 27' 5"

2 RUEHR, Greta Keene Middle Sch 26' 63 /4

3 WEAR, Karleigh Rochester Middle 26' 41 /4

3 WARZOCHA, Anna Sant Bani Middle 26' 41 /4

5 SHEELY, Meredith Timberlane Middle 25' 111 /4

6 KEMP, Carolyn Ross A. Lurgio MS25' 93 /4

7 GRENIER, Izzy Barrington Middle 25' 21 /2

8 ALABI, Ayobami McLaughlin Middle25' 01 /2

9 ALLAN, Julie North Hampton Sc 24' 11"

10 PHILBRICK, Gabby Ellis School 24' 33 /4

11 PERIGNY, Ayden Hampton Academ 23' 11"

12 VIDOU, Madison Plainfield Element 22' 51 /4

13 ENRIGHT, Ashley Fairgrounds Middl 22' 41 /4

14 GILMAN, Asa Sant Bani Middle 21' 101 /4

15 MCKIM, Teagan Belmont Middle Sc21' 9"

16 KENNEDY, Brynne Keene Middle Sch 19' 111 /4

16 CARLSON, Maddie Keene Middle Sch 19' 111 /4

18 RUSSELL, Kyra Sant Bani Middle 19' 91 /2

19 BACHUBER, Isabella Hillside Middle Sc 19' 11 /2

20 PROULX, Kenzie Hillside Middle Sc 17' 93 /4

SMITH, Violet Belmont Middle ScND

#26 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark
1 KEMP, Carolyn Ross A. Lurgio MS85' 0"

2 GRENIER, Izzy Barrington Middle 78' 8"

3 FORTIN, Caroline Deerfield Commun75' 0"

4 AKIMANA, Kelly Rundlett Middle S 75' 0"

5 LE, Colette North Hampton Sc 73' 11"

6 KELLY, Caroline Fairgrounds Middl 73' 3"

7 DRAPEAU, Thalia Ellis School 72' 10"

8 WARZOCHA, Anna Sant Bani Middle 67' 10"

9 SHEELY, Meredith Timberlane Middle 66' 8"

10 ANNIS, Gwen Mountain View Mi 65' 10"

11 D'ALLESANDRO, Sophia Fall Mountain Juni 64' 9"

12 POIRIER, Meadow Berlin Middle Scho63' 5"

13 KENNEDY, Brynne Keene Middle Sch 58' 7"

14 VIDOU, Madison Plainfield Element 55' 4"
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#26 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
15 ANTONUCCI, Isabelle WMRMS Spartans53' 3"

16 CARLSON, Maddie Keene Middle Sch 51' 0"

17 BACHUBER, Isabella Hillside Middle Sc 49' 8"

18 STEVENS, Ella Belmont Middle Sc46' 2"
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